TRSTER LUSTRRTED PARTSLIST

. MAC5-10A
= ' Chain Saw

For cancelled and superseded parts lists,
see page 5

April 1971

- CONTENTS -
The policy of McCulloch Corporation is one of
continual improvement in design, manufacturing Page
and engineering advancement wherever possible Figure 1, Genmeral............... 2
to assure still finer two-cycle power tools. ’
Hence, specifications, equipment, colors, design Figure 2. Clutch Guard Assembly .... 6

and manufacturer's suggested list prices are
subject to change without notice and McCulloch
Corporation reserves the right to make such
changes without prior notification or obligation
to backfit or supply backfit components for units
previously shipped from the factory.

Figure 3. Fuel Tank Assembly ...... 6
Figure 4. Carburetor Assembly ..... 8
Figure 5. Carburetor Assembly ..... 10

Figure 6. Powerhead Assembly ..... 12

This Master Illustrated Parts List gives the name, number and interchangeability
between engines, of service and replacement parts which were used on or are
presently for all MAC 5-10A chain saws manufactured to date.

Information about the List and how to use it will be found on the back cover,
Read the information before you start to use the List.

Ed McCULLOCH
— 1 c
© U.S.A. 1971 - MCCULLOCH CORPORATION 85763

e £




MAC 5-10A

Figure 1. General



MAC 5-10A

FIGURE 1. GENERAL
Item Part Units Usable
No. Number Description Per Assy On Code
MAC 5-10A Usable On Code
Letter A B C
Serial Without Prefixed Prefixed
Numbers Prefix 1- 10-

1 110454 Nut - HexX 571624 - w.cunuuifunes wumnnte e vwmss s 2 All
2 100440 WaABHEY =B/ 18 tis v snmmes bbis S8 S5 e e GRS 2 All
3 Clutch Guard & Starter Assy (See Figure2) ......... All
4 Bar & Chain ASSYS «.vairirnesnssssssanrorsssrosns All
5 64325 Plate - Bar protector ........coiiiieiiiiiiiiiin, 2 All
6 102761 Screw -Hex hd 10-24 X T/8 ...vvvrvnineernnnniiuans 2 All
i 100352 WABREI Z B0 00, virisihiaioain ioon ninin sapmnslianb ol s b b e e aa 2 All
8 61678 Plug - Nut retainer ..........coiviiiiiiiniininn, 1 All
9 101326 Nut ~Hex 10-24 .. iiavinisivemeiareemmes e s 2 All
10 105187 Serew - Skt hd 1/4-20%1-1/8 «...vuiiiiennrvrennne 1 A
102130 Serew - Hex hd 1/4-20x1-1/2 .. . iiiiiniiniinnnnns 1 B,C

11 100004 Washer —SB/40 i s Ghnssniiniainis saieteiminipiol a ke a s 1 A
100153 Tiockwasher < 1/d o vy fin i iunnismnn i 1 B,C

12 63484 Clamp: osrang b i i e e aidedte e g 1 B,C
13 84269 Frame & Grip ASSY ...uvivriiinrnarneareasansnnnns 1 All
14 103746 Mubi=Hex: 378224 Loy o sbue baveiti S et i 1 All
15 67148 CIUECH ASEY ¢ siuiniv namininnin sinie s aioiuioiniinioch aiainitio ancn minca o 1 All
16 64583 . Retainer - Clutch spring +...cceeseinvrenanaen 2 All
17 66384 Spring:~ Clutchy Joiviiviivinnice iy 2 All
18 67233 Shoe = iCIabeHY Lot aie s inie s ainiats thaia atate e wia orotn 2 All
19 67149 Rotor Assy = Clutch ......ocvvvvvivnenanniinans 1 All
20 68837 SETIng = PaWLl el i e wsime e e 2 All
21 67112 7T SR B o e e O A e e P 2 All
22 64857 Pawl =i8tarter ... coania e intiveestea 2 All
23 65473 v Washer - Special ....ccinasvremerneasenas 2 All
24 65370 Kit - Sprocket & Drum ASSY ....ccvveinenrriniraans 1 All
25 61692 Shim - Sprocket .....ciiiiniiiiiiiiiinnenna. 2 All
26 110330 Bearing - Sprocket +.veeerieiiiiiiiiiiiieiiiieanns 1 All
27 103879 Key - Woodruff ........ .o 1 All
28 65750 Cover Assy - Air cleaner ............covocenvnasn 1 A,B
66597 Cover Assy - Aircleaner .........c.eiievurnnnnens 1 C
29 65720 UL = B OVOT ¥t e ais ninrstpins miasmrateswisroieotnsn e ninin mmiy 1 A,B
66290 WUt = COVED ovisiiinaaia e vue sl aiisiiidie i 1 C

30 66665 Spacer = NUE wivseain i seie sl aio i s 1 C
31 65463 NAMEDIAtE: il R sl dumiscsinininnie afisraiatnteiosaiein ol ds i s 1 A,B
67386 Nameplate: s sl s e s 1 C

32 68520 o8 1 =5 g | b ER R M e e R e e 1 All
33 62978 Screw -Special .....c.iiiiiiriaiaiaiia e 3 All
34 105348 Screw - Hex hd 10-24 x 1/2 (SEMS) ....cvvvevvnnnn. 1 c
35 110264 WABHEE = bR 0 i et s ninwircnhon a o in e s oy habemza e as e 1 C
36 83521 Kit = Fan housing . cevesuei e svvividaveas e v v 1 All
37 55615 . Guard - Flywheel ........ciieiiinnnnnnnnnnnns 1 All
38 68531 Cap Assy - Fuel .....cieuiniivnnninnssrnannrenncens 1 All
39 68533 PILUG v i s B bR i bW i e e 1 All
40 63041 2711 N BOSUOE coOP WOS S S 1 St P 1 All
41 63040 Spring: sinssrrereerRerRsRTa R 1 All
42 65671 GARBEEL. e nisieitin aisime e v i nrese vin e 0w En el a e 1 All
43 110402 Serew =Oval hd 1284 % 2-3/8 .. ovvivvvenvioirnavin 1 All
44 69686 Spacer = COVEr ..ieuvuininroneesonnassasasassnsnns 1 All
45 63288 Cover = Fueltank ......:veeessnsnesenessnssancns 1 All
46 69345 Gaskel ~ CoVBL oo i e S o WS R R e 1 All
47 64848 Hos8e'A88Y = Fliel ..vviurerarerncreroncncsiussssss 1 All
48 63932 Filter = Tuel oo soveinanis oaii s aa 1 All

This list is continved on next page




MAC 5-10A

FIGURE 1. GENERAL (Continued)

Item Part Units Usable
No. Number Description Per Assy On Code
49 100440 Washer . oot visen oy vedii et e e 1 All
50 110551 Screw - Hex hd 10-24 x 2-1/8 ....vvviinnnnnnnsnn 2 AB
51 64856 Washer - Special .......cciiiiiiiiiiieiiiaiaann 2 A,B
52 68203 Washer - Special ... .oviiiiiriarriaisananrarnen 2 AB
53 65726 Sleeve - Insulator .....cvvuvrrrierneanntnnaonians 2 A,B
54 Carburetor Assy (See Figure4) ............ocovvnn A,B
55 65758 Rod = Primer ot i inrceia i v Saesmesivtels ezetuiy 1 A,B
56 65739 Gasket - Carburetor .........verienriiiniriaanas 2 AB
517 662 32 Insulator - Carburetor .........ccieurieiiniennens 1 AB
58 110553 Screw - Hex hd 10-24 x 1-3/8 ... .cvivienrenninnss 2 5]
59 67062 Seal - AIrcleaner .......c.ceeirnsssteaanrannaraass 1 C
60 66681 Bracket - Air cleaner COVET ......ceovoeassrasssnns 1 C
61 Carburetor Assy (See Figure 5) ........ovveeiinnnn C
62 68132 Gasket - Carburefor ......ccceieeenariaririaiiaiaans 1 C
63 84078 Insulator - Carburetor .........coeiiiiiiiiannans 1 cC
64 68131 Gasket - Insulator ... iiiiriiiia i 1 &)
65 110553 Serew - Hex hd 10-24 x 1-3/8 ..ccvviiirinnirnnnnes ) c
66 68582 LoCKPlate .vvvvveeerniinnrennroeeornnnnenannenns 1 C
67 100003 WABHETL = BL0 . viecnvnieinie siais aals s aiiie wleislale saielite ve it 2 C
68 66189 o T o T R oA oy g S e o U e S T 2 G
69 110516 Screw - Hex hd 10-24 X 1-1/8 +.vvunnvrenniinernnns 1 All
70 63475 Lockplate .....ovveeeerriiininnnaeneirananiianas 1 All
71 64856 Washer - Special . ..ovvviiiiiinniiriiiaaaans 1 All
72 110353 Screw -Oval hd 10-24 x 3/8 ...cvvvvirirernnnienns 1 All
T3 Fuel Tank Assy (See Figure 3) .......cccvvvivnennn All
74 64852 Gasket - Fuel tank .......cceeveerresasssannansons 1 AB
84082 Gasket - Fueltank .......coveviiercanrsnannronans 1 &
75 63258A Insulator - Fueltank ........c.cocvvervnencrennnanns 1 AB
66661 Insulator - Fuel tank ......ciovvecavnenncnnrernen 1 C
76 68129 Gasket - Insulator .....vvvvrieirariaiaiiiariaaen 1 AB
84082 Gasket - INSUlator ....c.covrvrastrrrrorssstasasans 1 C
77 102388 Screw - Hex hd 10-24 X 5/8 . icivivuinnrnnsraneanans 1 All
78 69890 114 ) =11 S T R 1 All
79 85007 Brace - HANAIE vvvvreennssrrrnssassreasasanssesss 1 All
68191 Kit - Spark arrester ......c.eieeriiiaiiairaaens 1 All
80 104560 . Screw - Skt hd10-24 x1-1/2 ... .iiiiieeinns 2 All
81 65532 Cover & Valve ASSY ...vivvaesrsnrnanianaseses 1 All
82 110472 Screw - Skt hd 8-32 x5/16 .........oiiunnn 2 All
83 84780 Stop - REed «.vvirrininreirniaanrnrnnann 1 All
84 84779 Valve = Reed ...vvivesivuisasnvssonsesiane 1 All
85 84776 Screw - Special .....oiiiiiiiiii ittt 1 All
86 110529 Serew - Hex hd 10-24 X 1/2 ..ooviiiiinaniinnn, 1 All
87 67922 I T61:9) - - S 1 All
88 83106 Body & DUCt ASSY +.vvvvriiirnnnnreeraananees 1 All
89 68187 Screw - Special .....ciiiiiiiiiiiiiaian 1 All
90 68149 ; Gasket - Spark arrester ..........iiiiiiiiaan 1 All
91 63993 Insulator - Shroud .......ccriirrinarenerannneannn 2 A,B
68581 Insulator - Shroud ......c.evererrersrannranecsnans 2 c
92 67910 (=3 e s s M P L PN B Pt P S ok e 1 All
93 Powerhead Assy (See Figure 6) .......c.cvvninnnn All




MAC 5-10A

SERVICE SPECIFICATIONS

Spark Plug Gap --------==-- e 0.025 in.
Lamination Gap ~---=======--—-ccmecu-- 0.010 to 0.015 in.
Breaker Point Gap -------=-m=mrmcemme e 0.018 in.
Torque Values
Flywheel Nut --------ccceuo- 240 to 300 inch-pounds.
Clutch Nuf------------ccecuuun 160 to 170 inch-pounds.
Connecting Rod Screws -------- 65 to 70 inch-pounds.

Master Illustrated Parts List, P/N 85763 supersedes and cancels
all previous lists issued for the MAC 5-10A saw. Discard the
following lists:

IPL 65663 and

Parts List Sheet 66101 covering saws having serial numbers without prefix
Parts List Sheet 66516 covering saws having serial numbers prefixed 1-
Parts List Sheet 67405 covering saws having serial numbers prefixed 10-



MAC 5-10A

Figure 3. Fuel Tank Assembly



MAC 5-10A

FIGURE 2. CLUTCH GlEARD ASSEMBLY
Item Part Units Usable
No. Number Description Per Assy On Code
83850 CLOECH CUATH ABEY cvivivs srom s pmsemiemimia et i oo i 1 All
1 102144 - ; Screw - Bar adjusting ...........00iiiiiiiinns 1 All
2 102067 3 Nut - Hex 10-24 ......... . PR T 1 All
3 110387 3 WAaSher =IWaVET o vuiniemmms e sivmissinissnissmisiansia 1 All
4 61705 Nut - Bar adjusting .o v s s amssai 1 All
5 110264 WABHED = H10 o v imsamnnisssisidase s R S 1 All
6 67205 Retawner-=:8hield i il aiasahidivas 1 All
7 63985 : Shield - Dust «vieiumasnis T e e 1 All
8 63986 A AR T i ol b o 1 SR SR 1. et S W b e 1 All
9 83651 Drum = Starter: o i ahiasui srahnnrsas oy 1 All
10 110470 Rivet S PRODE it i svmoieti o bl e v rie 1 All
11 62191A ThEer s Han Al B s, L ol ettt ot ol L e VT 1 All
12 62190A Handle - Starter ..... e R e 1 All
13 69964 ROpei=SATLET"  onrirrmiinicin inian i s o ta semavasels 1 All
14 68626 Spring = :Rewind  aosmd g e sanietibieng 1 All
15 63987 Shield - Spring .......... R 1 All
16 61635A Bushing - Nyliner ..... RS e e e e S i A 1 All
17 83569 Guard s CIabehL i s s dios i o o 1 ALl
MAC 5-10A Usable On Code
Letter A B C
Serial Without Prefixed Prefixed
Numbers Prefix 1- 10-
FIGURE 3. "FUEL T ANRK ASSEMBILY
Item Part Units Usable
No. Number Description Per Assy On Code
1 66649 Fuel Tank:AsSSy: aloiil e oo i ; 1 A,B
84183 Fuel Tank Assy ...... NI T T C L e P SR e, 1 c
2 64872 Grip - Handle ..... A oo nann AT SRS TEErt 1 All
3 105673 Pin - Roll 3/32 x 9/16 ..... B R Sers e 2 All
4 66194 BUtion = PRIMETr . v e o el cvateien mimistosetarasosesninsininso st 1 AB
68517 Button - Choke ........... O D o T L s 1 0
5 64871 Button & Rod Assy -Qiler ........... S R 5 1 All
6 67989 Seal S i ob Ly O g e L LR TTI 1 All
7 110378 Pin - Roll 3/16 x 15/16 ........ AN eEeTy 1 All
8 65734 Spring - Throttle return ....... e s o 1 All
9 67224 B ) e e e Tl Bt 1 All
10 110537 STey ooyt ot oY e iR ToR0 o BV A BUS Be e P s b e 1 c
11 105249 Screw - Rd hd 8-32 x 3/8 (SEMS S I I 2 All
12 64621 Shield - Bracket .......... T AT e e A e i e 1 All
13 64721 Bracket = Liever: ...  hirie s 3 T 1 All
14 69687 Spring=iValye i st s arat aahinanae 1 All
15 69811 Lever ASsy: —iDIBP . v iabeiliosisteiue mi e, s taiaseiasnie o stasttale 1 All
16 110469 Screw - Pan hd 8-32 x 5/16 8/t .....vvrivnvinnnnnn 1 All
17 65873 Wire Assy - Stop switch .................. i b 1 All
18 67210 Button Assy =" Control. ... .oems i s ammisioesminmie 1 All
19 66156 Rod - Throttle. ....eoeains ST S e : 1 AB
68170 Rod = Throttle: . , et senem v cotamsets i, 1 C
20 67355 Rod: < tChole: o s i S S e 1 C
21 68102 Extension Assy - High speed needle ......... SR 1 c
22 110512 Ring - Retaining .........ciiviiniiniinnanan. 1 C
23 67363 SOTUNE . orinwianvs o s st wase o0 vs to i e s Soral o s olos 1 C
24 110509 vt o N e e M v i Lol B o 1 C
25 68101 Extension Assy - Idleneedle ...................... 1 c
26 110512 RN ~ RetaiNiig ... s slsear et m st 1 &
27 67363 Spring Giool variea s s e R TR R et 3 1 C
28 110509 Pin:~ QIo0Ve. v iemie e v show S w1ty 1 C
29 67292 Washer - Special ..... o A g St et o e L1 gd B e S 2 C
30 67271 Berew =ddleadjustment ' suarvessrsiannnnhniaay 1 C




MAC 5-10A

Figure 4. Carburetor Assembly



MAC 5-10A

FIGURE 4. CARBURETOR ASSEMBLY
Item Part Units Usable
No. Number Description Per Assy On Code
MAC 5-10A Usable On Code
Letter A B Cc
Serial Without Prefixed Prefixed
Numbers Prefix 1- 10-

66511 Carburetor Assy (McCulloch Double Needle) ........ 1 A,B

1 101289 . Ring - Retaining ....oeevrmmes cnan PR G e ey . 1 A,B
2 65859 Spring - PIUNZET . ..oviiuevirrrioesrnnorossnns 1 AB
3 65677 Retalner - PINZ .iovauvervassmmivenss sonsnsinns 1 AB
4 65617 Plug - Primer .......covevevrenrsoeranrannsss 1 A,B
5 105617 MU Ring St it e e U e s 1 A,B
6 66552 Plunger - Primer ....coceevenernasarasiianas 1 A,B
7 66551 e e O R e T T T TS 2 A,B
8 110483 Screw - Long locking ........ccovviiniiiinnn 7 1 A,B
9 104245 Pin - Roll .062 x1/2 ........ e o e 1 A,B
10 62939A Spring - Idle governor ....... P e e 1 AB
11 103934 Screw - Rd hd 6-32 x 1/4 (SEMS)...... AN 1 A,B
12 62938 Clip - Throttleshaft ................ cvvhennn it A,B
13 62343A Lever - Throttle ............... T i . 1 AB
14 104814 . Screw - Pan hd 4-40 x 1/4 (SEMS) ....... AR 1 A,B
15 62290A . Plate - Throttle ......cviiiiinicnereraecnans 1 A,B
16 65431 3 Needle - Metering .........oovnnnn. B T bk 1 A,B
17 62291A . Shaft Assy - Throttle .............. e 1 A,B
18 62975 ' Swivel - Needle ......cvvvuuunn = s 1 A,B
19 110397 Screw - Pan hd 8-32 x 7/16 (SEMS) ............ 4 A,B
20 66507 Plate - Carburetor base .......c.ccvevvenviins 1 AB
21 65608 . Diaphragm Assy - Pump ........ccivvueennn 1 AB
22 104728 .  Screw-Bindhd6-32x1/4 ............. OGN 1 A,B
23 110337 . Pin -Inletlever .....civiiiininnnscsnnannnns 1 A,B
24 62310 . Lever -Inlet........... Siied e s Vireers P e, 1 A,B
25 62923A 4 Spring - Inlet lever ...... T P e e S 1 AB
26 63038 : Valve - Inlet needle .......covvvenennrannanns oo 1 AB
27 55690B Seal - Capillary ........ A OR OO e P e 1 A,B
28 63041 Valve = Primey oo iinis i iiineesireieis ninvie stais 1 A,B
29 65868 Set - Ball and seat ....... S o T L LR 1 AB
30 66153 B e S e oe R G, 1 1 A,B
31 61151 G Ball i s i e Tl e 1 AB
32 65445 Lo N eedle SIMAINIEL iy e siata hedacarebe lehion v Taine 1 A,B
33 104001 UOMRInG: e e R VielaNete-vT fa ATy at A,B
34 66512 Body Assy - Carburetor ............ Ao 1 A,B
35 59796 . "O" Ring ..... L s e S e 1 AB
36 65724 5 . Stud - Carburetor ..... el T e 1 A,B
37 66158 2 Orifice - Air ..... e B K T e i P 1 AB
38 66569 .  Orifice - Fuel .. ..civveiierisiaracessas . 1 A,B
39 62288A ; Bushing - Throttle shaft .................. 3t AB
40 62368 i . Bushing - Throttle shaft ...... e 3 1 AB
41 67062 Seal - Carburetor stud ......coveicrmnnneniiienns 1 AB

-

McCULLOCH DOUBLE NEEDLE CARBURETOR ADJUSTMENT
1. Turn Lo Speed screw counterclockwise until it no longer touches stop and butterfly can be completed closed.
2. Hold finger against closed butterfly and turn Lo Mix needle clockwise until butterfly starts to open. Turn the
needle counterclockwise two and one half turns.
3. Hold finger against closed butterfly and turn Lo Speed screw clockwise until butterfly starts to open. Turn
the screw clockwise one half turn more.
4. Turn Hi Mix needle clockwise until resistance is felt, then turn the needle counterclockwise two full turns.
5. Turn the Lo Mix needle to obtain smooth rapid acceleration every time without faltering. Check for smooth
idle for all positions of the saw and readjust the Lo Mix needle if necessary.
6. Adjust Hi Mix needle for maximum power under load. Turn the needle in for leaner and out for richer mix-

ture. Do not adjust the needle for leaner mixture than necessary to obtain smooth, even running under a
cutting load.




MAC 5-10A

Figure 5. Carburetor Assembly

10



MAC 5-10A
FIGURE 5. CARBURETOR ASSEMBLY

# T

Item Part Units Usable
No. Number Description Per Assy On Code
MAC 5-10A Usable On Code
Letter A B C
Serial Without Prefixed Prefixed
Numbers Prefix 1- 10-

67379 Carburetor Assy (McCulloch SDC-2) ............... 1 C

1 67501 o0 Berew - PUMP COVET i <vimmbisiaaianioss s 4 c
2 83760 SO GoyeriePmpa s e e el e i 1 c
3 *67495 2 Gasket - Cover' cocscorsiiammbboaiannie i 1 C
4 *67498 . Diaphragm - Check valve ..................... 1 c
5 *83114 . Diaphragm - Fuel pump ........ A e 1 (8,
6 *47690 : Screw ~ Plate -.oviuiainveaiiniinesies e LT 3 C
T 67487 5 A% oR N Et U U e - S OB S S e e s b vyl ol S 1 &
8 67489 : s SR e e e 1 c
9 67486 . Shaft Assy - Throttle ............... SEeel Az e 1 C
10 67490 ; Plate = Choke .o ih i s i e 1 c
11 67488 ; Shaff-Assy i< Choke: . . i imstineai wsmivss 1 o
12 *100302 : Ball = hoke frlct on s e st nteumin e e meabans 1 C
13 *67504 : Spring = Chokevi i ib i indsansy cuiniieims 1 c
14 *67506 . Needle - High speed .........civiviiinnnnn. oot 1 C
15 *67505 s “Needle =Idle: 50 Siia i A T A e R s 1 C
16 *67502 : Spring - Needle .......... SR et A ) 2 C
17 70798 i Screw - Diaphragm cover ........cvivvvnvnnenn 4 C
18 83761 o Goveri—Diaphragm: Lo il s e mdia i s e 1 C
19 *67499 . Diaphragm - Metering ........c.ciiiiivininian 1 C
20 *67496 . Gasket - Diaphragm ......... G N 1 e
21 *67500 ‘ Scerew = Liever il s ana s e 1 C
22 *67508 . Pin - Lever ....... AR srisiom by KLY 1 o
23 *67509 : Lever - Metering ........co00veevnsn e 1 .
24 *67503 A SPrINg =t eVer e i v h re o i e s e A 1 C
25 *§7491 o VAl e N el e e e Tl L st e 1 o]
26 67483 A Body Assy —Carburetor  ...cooviiies cidis AL 1 e
27 *71690 A : Plag ==3/R 0 i Ll R s 1 C
28 *69506 . 5 Plug:=i6/16 i visesth vt 1 C
29 83758 . . Kit - Valve & Seat AsSy ...ivivvivwvivives c
30 *67507 . - (e B OO e it e i e B s e S 1 e

*67482 Gasket Set
67481 Repair Kit

*Indicates parts included in Repair Kit, P/N 67481

McCULLOCH SDC-2 CARBURETOR ADJUSTMENT

1. Carefully turn both the high speed and idle needles clockwise until resistance is felt, then turn both needles
counterclockwise one full turn.

2. With engine warmed up, adjust the idle speed screw in or out until the engine idles just below clutch engage-
ment speed.

3. Adjust the idle mixture needle in or out (leaner or richer) to obtain smooth, rapid acceleration every time
without faltering. If necessary, readjust the idle speed screw.

4. Adjust the high speed mixture needle for maximum power under load. Turn the needle in for leaner and out
for richer mixture. Do not use any leaner setting than necessary to obtain smooth, even running when
cutting wood.

11



MAC 5-10A

Figure 6. Powerhead Assembly
12



MAC 5-10A

FIGURE 6. POWERHEAD ASSEMBLY
Item Part Units Usable
No. Number Description Per Assy On Code
MAC 5-10A Usable On Code
Letter A B C
Serial Without Prefixed Prefixed
Numbers Prefix 1- 10-

1 101391 NutE=iHex| S7BS240: 1, 0 rkn o e e 1 All

2 84681 Flywheel  ASSy i v s sonbn den v st o 1 All

3 103879 Kay = WOoodrull: | it s e iats s sraiivisro. 1 All

4 67057 W asher: o R L e i e 1 &

5 67056 e R e 1 C

6 67054 Washer = Thrusty .o i o i s 1 C

7 101965 Screw - Fil hd 10-24 x 7/8 (SEMS). v ............ Al 2 All

8 100003 Washer: - #1005 o it vl s et e e 2 All

9 51253 Rl al e s C o] e e e Lt B ard I s 1 All
10 62741 Lamination ABsy v iilaanen i dvinisiias 1 All
11 62819 WiresAsay. <l GEpund o e i e 1 All
12 69344 Wire ARy P Ay e e e s enstess 1 All
13 84972 Coil & TerminaleAgsy o lni ol i vava v vnsais 1 All
14 69966 Wire Assy - Sparkplug  .......oovevinecnnnnns 1 All
15 67127 SleBve: i e s e e e Tt e T 1 All
16 62932 CORNECtaTE 5o Lo e T L s 1 All
17 62926 Z : Bk e R R D e e e 1 All
18 63432 Spark-Plug, o AC CBA2T ot s e 1 All
19 110349 he G s b B T B P 2t B e Koo L L e 1 All
20 62362 Cover:—BraakeriboX i o s aivaidnaiads 1 All
21 100298 Wut - HeX 6=321 i i n s casin s ovte 9atase ivisiasanits 1 All
22 62365 AT = BreaKeT SO T EW. uls cboie sioiorars sias s sais b s bt 1 All
23 110346 Screw. - Hex hdiB=32:3:3/d\ i lhla sade v vt win 1 All
24 100934 Screw - RAhd 8-32x3/8 ....ocvviininnns ST 2 All
25 105976 WaEhe g e i hia e e ) 1 All
26 105249 Screw - Rd hd 8-32 x 3/8 (BEMS): crascninemmaienbani 1 All
27 100080 AT s E il ) S i o e by el i i e S el T 1 All
28 61650 GCondengers s e ol R T e e e 1 All
29 62363 BreakKer ASEY. s e uisie steiesaleieisteiansined satetare 65 K bi 1 All
30 54184 Wiper ~ CaAm e o s e e e 1 All
31 62361 BoX = Breaker: it ades st i e ietats 1 All
32 670561 Seal = Breal e b oX e R . 1 C
33 110623 Screw: - Filehd 882 %1/ b i rm s e s 2 All
34 105976 N A e T L N = e A R L R e A 2 All
35 100955 Nut ~Hex B=32. s s 1 All
36 84156 Housing —-PUMDP! < st warlisie s dans e 1 All
37 62262 BT s LTt b Tl s b R B e B Rl s et o 1 All
38 62266 Plunger - PUMP. @isbidae ciesam s e s innalves 1 All
39 101056 AR Yo a b T e S L NG S I Al S e vl T L it e 1 All
40 66687 Spring - PLUNEET &5 simma vl st sovens 1 All
41 62230 GABKEE = PUIND  iieiain i ecie srusedoaoninsi v s et s imss s e ety e 1 All
42 62909 ValversPumpiicitan s s i el Sl e 1 All
43 110291 Screw - Pan hd 10-24 x 2-5/8 .......vvennnnnrnnnn 1 All
44 63072 Caver S OMlHanlcad sr e o B e NN TR = i All
45 62116 Gasket —iCovers i downam st dna s ae: 1 All
46 5T129A A S A e R e e S 1 All
47 101148 HOURIng: i n s s e e e an 1 All
48 62123B HO86 A88Y LS Gt b viiansnc s ansa e e Rve e e arees 1 All
49 51506 e o R 1 R e el s A SR il of B L 201 e 0 € 1 All
50 110333 Screw - Ovalhd 8-32 X 1/2 . ..visannanionvomos 3 All
51 62274 Gagket = PalSE PUIE . (i st virinrerviss beisos sorisr e St e 1 All
52 83786 Pump:Agay -~ Pulse i s ai i s s i e e 1 All
53 60260A Piston:ASSY — PUMP v veannin b i v s 1 All

13



MAC 5-10A

FIGURE 6. POWERHEAD ASSEMBLY (Continued)

Item Part Units Usable
No. Number Description Per Assy On Code
54 104001 e 1 All
55 60263 Hing —Dumpipleton: .o ol n o T s 1 All
56 60937 Washer:aTeflon opvaesss o oo e e 1 All
57 60259 BEPINE S PISION o oo vitsanii e e 1 All
58 62227 Sleeve=iAdingtment -, . 5 vl R G TR 1 All
59 110386 Serew:~ Hex hd 8282x-1 o .0 0. C 1 All
60 100251 Nut= Hext8080) L R e e Sl 1 All
61 63858 Coverys Outlebvalya’™ oo T RS as R ae: 1 All
62 106104 YOURING e e e 1 All
63 62885A SPring = QU et WEIVE: i ieeorbio e i e e 1 All
64 102809 Balli=-Valve wesinea bt fr gl o miel i G oy 1 All
65 83787 Body ASsy = iPUMID  vuwviarivion i S i aaitis 1 All
66 67354 Cranl.case B Ry e R S 1 All
67 110288 BCTBW ASEY | b i at s e e e e 2 All
68 110618 SCTew A BaY AL L e SR e 1 All
69 62105 SerewrAasy s Sealing il Ll LR RS 4 All
70 62842 .- Washer - Sealing’ .. ivivviacsia s inse ey . 4 All
71 100010 Dins -G otlerdiered i sio e I N estien 1 All
2 83137 Valve: Asgyi- PSP et e T 1 All
73 62065 Bolt —BaY MOUNLINg: @il oo i e e 2 All
74 65389 Pint=pPistons Tt atsrt e i i et e 1 All
75 69412 BIStON ABSY: .. oot i e s 1 All
76 63290 Ring Set = Distonl - sbr it ol SR e 1 All
™ 103085 : Bearinhg -‘Needle, ... osiiiinan i iint o i 2 All
78 65401 Connecting-RodsAssy Jrin L slil i i i s 1 All
79 61627A Serew, - Sktihdispeciall oo ket e 2 All
80 63225 - Roller - Needle (set of 20} ........covuvnnnn.. 1 All
81 61618 Beals s 11 v ol TN R W S L i 1 All
82 63464 Ring = Snap el sontme bk s lenem il SR e R 1 All
83 634298 Bearings= Ballill s ol i It R e el 1 All
84 110260 Deal SO e S e SR e 1 All
85 104357 Bearing ~ Needle! . i v st s e o 1 All
86 63336 Cranksha i =t earabat et Mot Lo cl T L 1 All
87 63699 Ring, = Bearingdngertin oo o f et e 1 All
88 63701 Insert =/ Bearing: ... i inih i cin st e e o 1 All

14

ACCESSORIES

Part
Number Description
69413 Piston Assy - 0.020 in. oversize
63291 4 Ring Set - Piston 0.020 in. oversize
103512 . Bearing - Needle (2)
69414 Piston Assy - 0.030 in. oversize
63292 . Ring Set - Piston 0.030 in. oversize
103512 : Bearing - Needle (2)
63341A Kit - Spike
69058 Kit - Wrap-around frame
69191 Kit - Pressure test adaptor
65712 Guide - Timing
63097 Spark Plug - ACCS 45 T
65778 Spark Plug - ACCS 41 T
62827 Wrench - Combination
63746 Scrench
83434 Owner's Manual
63084 Shop Manual

AN



40:1 TWO-CYCLE 6 0z, can  #78960
6-pack #78961
MOTOR OIL 16 ox. can #78963
Reduces smoke, 6-pack #78964
carbon and engine wear, 1 gt. bottle #110626
CHAIN, BAR AND
SP RO CKE T 0' L 1qt. bottle #110631
lly d d
Specially designed for Case of 24  #110632

extra lubrication of bars

and chains.
Protect bar and chain

BAR GUARDS
from accidental

*’m D s

B (A) for wide bars
Black Polyvinylchoride

#56927

(B) narrow bars #64930

E B (C) MAC 10 - 16, 2066544

(D) PM6 - 12, 16" #83124
A LOCTITE

Sealant, bonding
, agent

R1gld Yellow Plastm

LOCQUIC AND

Primer. Cleans,
degreases, and
accelerates curing.

10cc plastic

bottle
7-1/2 oz. spray can.
#69794 #67537
SPRAY PAINT
Black Yellow
12 oz, can . #103503 12 oz. can  #102449
Case of 12 #103400 Case of 12 #102464
100" spool
#36825

CHAIN SHARPENING TOOLS

The ® shows which tools g $ 2liglg
are used on chains ...... |4 |&|5| 5|5
McCULLOC 176" round[@
HFILES 5/32'" round |@ | @
3/16" round| |@
7/32" round @
1/4" round ®
9/32" round (]
8" flat L 20 A0 20 20 )
6' flat safety |@ | @ |®|©® |®
FILE GUIDE & FILE
ea-o———=0~ #67750 (1/8" round) |@
#60950 (7/32" round) °
(Also holds 3/16 e |0
= and 1/4" round)
DEPTH GAUGE TOOLS
#56241 ,045-, 060" L AL
#64198 .035-.060" e o e0e
#64359 .045-.0560" ®
#67688 .015-.020"|@®
#67680 .025-.030"|®|@® |@ | ®|@®
FILE-N=JOINT Assures correct
filing angle, height.
#61034 @@ |@|® @

#61753
CHAIN BREAKER Instructions
Required when included.
repairing chain,
PRESSURE TEST TOOLS
For leakage check
of crankcase,
fuel system. Basic unit
#62849

15



